CPT/HCPCS Code: 20610

January - December 2021

Drain/Inject- Joint/Bursa

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 7,329
FASCs 1,344
Hospitals 5,985

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 901
531 1,456
532** 2,048
534 39
535** 826
537 208
538** 71
539** 170
540 6
541 189
542 23
543** 151
544> 719
545 110
546 41
547 87
548 21
549 263

Average
Charge

$2,962
$3,498
$2,842

$3,267
$3,098
$2,626
$4,274
$2,006
$8,124
$2,006
$2,192
$11,928
$2,630
$5,735
$2,773
$2,670
$2,680
$15,175
$2,636
$5,377
$2,091

Standard
Deviation

$4,143
$2,100
$4,467

$5,484
$2,552
$2,245
$4,315
$5,101
$8,597
$3,450
$4,081
$7,939
$1,519
$13,515
$4,759
$2,738
$1,632
$12,080
$1,312
$7,216
$3,305

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$1,645
$2,442
$1,411

$1,842
$2,069
$1,864

$975

$572
$4,066
$1,230
$1,255
$2,038

$608
$1,377
$1,356
$1,826
$7,857
$2,433
$2,901
$1,331

50th
$2,125
$3,540
$1,993

$1,904
$2,664
$2,201
$1,326

$732
$4,066
$1,391
$1,304

$2,081

$625
$1,447
$2,491
$2,494
$8,452
$2,455
$3,395
$1,389

60th
$2,347
$3,540
$2,191

$2,069
$3,540
$2,269
$2,073
$1,244
$6,369
$1,400
$1,319

$2,197

$682
$1,611
$2,587
$2,494
$9,193
$2,473
$3,693
$1,497

70th
$2,681
$3,540
$2,416

$3,007
$3,540
$2,399
$9,799
$2,183
$7,723
$1,452
$1,349

$3,048
$1,147
$1,771
$2,587
$2,545
$11,790
$2,583
$4,131
$1,907

75th
$3,229
$3,540
$2,664

$3,122
$3,540
$2,495
$10,123
$2,184
$8,666
$1,539
$1,388

$3,080
$1,952
$1,975
$2,587
$2,834
$18,510
$2,684
$4,280
$1,909

80th
$3,540
$3,998
$3,120

$3,313
$3,540
$3,141
$10,223
$2,415
$11,5657
$1,587
$1,494

$3,152
$7,156
$3,131
$2,598
$2,834
$29,400
$2,904
$4,581
$1,912

85th 90th
$3,804 $4,629
$4,066 $5,174
$3,467 $4,319

$5,010 $5,010
$3,540 $4,263
$3,418 $4,355
$10,270 $10,403
$3,216  $3,229
$12,329 $14,438
$1,928 $2,555
$1,654 $1,920

$3,935 $4,000
$10,828 $22,955
$3,486 $4,159
$3,239 $4,486
$3,037 $3,883
$34,965 $36,572
$2,968 $2,972
$5,446 $8,064
$1,968 $3,701

95th
$7,234
$7,723
$6,909

$6,725
$5,238
$5,797
$10,691
$4,917
$31,594
$2,895
$7,673
$4,071
$45,731
$7,059
$5,409
$4,713
$41,646
$3,038
$23,006
$5,854




CPT/HCPCS Code: 20610

January - December 2021

Drain/Inject- Joint/Bursa

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
019
414
315
043
072
110

253
124
125
314
139
233

ZIP:

018
182
032
412
313
418
280
189
408
309

421
423
272
431

ZIP:

195
424
316

086

168
087
079
259
283
210
150

ZIP:

302

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
Ascension Calumet Hospital

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center in Grafton

Aurora Medical Center in Hartford

Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

East Mequon Surgery Center LLC

Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center in Summit
Watertown Regional Medical Center

West Bend Surgery Center

531*

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore
Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn
GLSD Medical LLC

Midwest Orthopedic Specialty Hospital
Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC

The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha
Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

New Berlin Medical Services, LLC

Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC
The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC
North Shore Surgical Suites, LLC

532**

Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin
Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Aurora Sinai Medical Center

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center
Froedtert Hospital

Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC
Metropolitan Medical Center
Wauwatosa Surgery Center

Aurora West Allis Medical Center

534*
Ascension All Saints Hospital

Brookfield
Chilton
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford

Menomonee Falls

Mequon

Mequon
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown
West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

New Berlin
Oak Creek
Pewaukee
Pleasant Prairie

Glendale
Greenfield
Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Shorewood
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 12 $3,900 $1,003 $6,289
H 4 * * *
H 58 $6,812 $5,010 $3,421
H 134 $3,256 $3,105 $1,495
H 293 $2,178 $1,893 $2,019
H 8 $53,428 $52,653 $15,938
H 12 $3,223 $1,705 $3,435
F 42 $5,964 $5,010 $1,991
H 156 $2,058 $1,845 $828
H 9 $3,324 $2,875 $1,592
H 106 $1,831 $1,357 $1,194
H 64 $2,174 $2,062 $1,091
F 3 * * *
H 218 $2,525 $2,105 $1,460
H 90 $4,044 $2,247 $5,247
H 115 $2,449 $2,117 $1,420
H 7 $917 $917 $0
H 4 * * *
H 6 $4,352 $3,464 $2,089
F 445 $3,695 $3,540 $720
H 356 $2,120 $1,968 $805
H 122 $3,470 $3,464 $812
H 15 $6,232 $4,153 $3,858
H 20 $3,748 $3,389 $1,193
H 12 $3,631 $3,078 $1,188
F 38 $2,493 $1,833 $770
H 4 * * *
H 528 $1,944 $1,864 $557
H 86 $7,594 $8,310 $2,679
H 28 $2,814 $2,296 $1,579
H 4 " " "
H 112 $3,403 $2,276 $6,129
H 844 $2,881 $2,347 $1,569
H 3 * * *
F 115 $1,555 $1,221 $542
F 28 $1,082 $905 $633
F 165 $2,139 $1,902 $494
H 131 $1,567 $1,414 $747
H 39 $4,274 $1,326 $4,315



CPT/HCPCS Code: 20610

January - December 2021

Drain/Inject- Joint/Bursa

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

011
035
048

317
091
113

ZIP:

231
063
061
064

ZIP:

112

ZIP:

008
022
111

ZIP:

046

ZIP:

067
416
229

ZIP:

137

ZIP:

197
041

ZIP:

002
069
071
093
413
324
145
279
249
220
155

535**

Beloit Health System

Fort HealthCare

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital
SSM Health Monroe Hospital

Sauk Prairie Healthcare

537

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.
SSM Health St Mary's Hospital
UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

538**
Crossing Rivers Health

539**

SSM Health St. Clare Hospital — Baraboo
Prairie Ridge Health

Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics

540**
Hudson Hospital & Clinics

541**

Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area
Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center
Niagara Health Center

542**
Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County

543**
Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay
St Mary's Hospital Medical Center

544**

Aspirus Langlade Hospital

Marshfield Medical Center

Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville
BJOSC at Plover

Aspirus Plover Hospital

Aspirus Wausau Hospital

BJOSC, LLC

Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC
Wausau Surgery Center

Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc

Beloit
Fort Atkinson
Janesville

Janesville
Monroe
Prairie du Sac

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Prairie du Chien

Baraboo
Columbus
Portage

Hudson

Marinette
Marinette
Niagara

Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay

Antigo
Marshfield
Medford
Neillsville
Plover
Stevens Point
Wausau
Wausau
Wausau
Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 10 $18,105  $17,289  $11,381
H 555 $687 $621 $451
H 3 * * *
H 7 $22,242  $17,841 $15,686
H 218 $2,609 $2,415 $487
H 32 $5,351 $5,042 $1,114
F 170 $6,518 $4,066 $3,426
H 11 $2,307 $2,161 $848
H 11 $4,016 $3,631 $929
H 16 $32,003  $35,228  $14,562
H 69 $1,462 $1,391 $457
H 53 $1,975 $1,293 $4,543
H 105 $1,965 $1,290 $2,888
H 8 $2,617 $1,261 $3,728
H 4 * * *
H 168 $2,815 $2,099 $1,335
H 7 $495 $483 $59
F 11 $766 $584 $300
H 20 $1,757 $615 $3,175
H 146 $2,094 $1,434 $1,791
H 5 $22,587  $20,801 $15,013
H 108 $1,792 $1,299 $1,926
H 94 $2,522 $2,391 $538
H 44 $1,528 $1,399 $367
H 13 $3,078 $3,124 $248
H 22 $3,977 $3,293 $1,804
H 8 $1,490 $1,409 $287
H 89 $3,299 $1,515 $6,648
F 204 $3,295 $2,587 $1,446
F 21 $3,205 $2,244 $1,341
F 53 $2,785 $2,491 $760
H 62 $1,476 $1,289 $818



CPT/HCPCS Code: 20610

January - December 2021

Drain/Inject- Joint/Bursa

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

323
106
118
156
278

ZIP:

056
138

ZIP:

198
322
130

ZIP:

038
119

ZIP:

004

003

013
094
103
303

545**

Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua
Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls
Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital

Howard Young Medical Center
Northwoods Surgery Center

546**
Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
Vernon Memorial Healthcare

547

OakLeaf Surgical Hospital

Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire
Aspirus Stanley Hospital

548**
Burnett Medical Center
Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.
ThedaCare Medical Center - New London
Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus
Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh

Minocqua
Park Falls
Rhinelander
Woodruff
Woodruff

La Crosse
Viroqua

Altoona
Eau Claire
Stanley

Grantsburg
Rice Lake

Appleton

Appleton

Berlin

New London
Oshkosh
Oshkosh

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 18 $2,982 $2,834 $399
H 8 $2,415 $2,420 $392
H 9 $4,300 $2,916 $5,100
H 27 $1,780 $1,779 $227
F 48 $2,814 $2,494 $780
H 6 $27,584  $27,725  $16,442
H 32 $11,786 $8,299 $9,267
H 59 $2,466 $2,455 $244
H 24 $2,707 $2,939 $336
H 3 * * *
H 4 * * *
H 14 $3,135 $3,144 $549
H 4 * * *
H 44 $1,035 $1,081 $302
H 4 * * *
H 22 $1,040 $1,108 $268
H 10 $2,007 $1,345 $1,868
H 174 $2,442 $1,529 $3,909



