January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

	Number		1 9 1			PERCENTILE CHARGES							
	of Cases	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th	
All Facilities	7,329	\$2,962	\$4,143	\$1,645	\$2,125	\$2,347	\$2,681	\$3,229	\$3,540	\$3,804	\$4,629	\$7,234	
FASCs	1,344	\$3,498	\$2,100	\$2,442	\$3,540	\$3,540	\$3,540	\$3,540	\$3,998	\$4,066	\$5,174	\$7,723	
Hospitals	5,985	\$2,842	\$4,467	\$1,411	\$1,993	\$2,191	\$2,416	\$2,664	\$3,120	\$3,467	\$4,319	\$6,909	
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA													
530**	901	\$3,267	\$5,484	\$1,842	\$1,904	\$2,069	\$3,007	\$3,122	\$3,313	\$5,010	\$5,010	\$6,725	
531**	1,456	\$3,098	\$2,552	\$2,069	\$2,664	\$3,540	\$3,540	\$3,540	\$3,540	\$3,540	\$4,263	\$5,238	
532**	2,048	\$2,626	\$2,245	\$1,864	\$2,201	\$2,269	\$2,399	\$2,495	\$3,141	\$3,418	\$4,355	\$5,797	
534**	39	\$4,274	\$4,315	\$975	\$1,326	\$2,073	\$9,799	\$10,123	\$10,223	\$10,270	\$10,403	\$10,691	
535**	826	\$2,006	\$5,101	\$572	\$732	\$1,244	\$2,183	\$2,184	\$2,415	\$3,216	\$3,229	\$4,917	
537**	208	\$8,124	\$8,597	\$4,066	\$4,066	\$6,369	\$7,723	\$8,666	\$11,557	\$12,329	\$14,438	\$31,594	
538**	71	\$2,006	\$3,450	\$1,230	\$1,391	\$1,400	\$1,452	\$1,539	\$1,587	\$1,928	\$2,555	\$2,895	
539**	170	\$2,192	\$4,081	\$1,255	\$1,304	\$1,319	\$1,349	\$1,388	\$1,494	\$1,654	\$1,920	\$7,673	
540**	6	\$11,928	\$7,939	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	
541**	189	\$2,630	\$1,519	\$2,038	\$2,081	\$2,197	\$3,048	\$3,080	\$3,152	\$3,935	\$4,000	\$4,071	
542**	23	\$5,735	\$13,515	\$608	\$625	\$682	\$1,147	\$1,952	\$7,156	\$10,828	\$22,955	\$45,731	
543**	151	\$2,773	\$4,759	\$1,377	\$1,447	\$1,611	\$1,771	\$1,975	\$3,131	\$3,486	\$4,159	\$7,059	
544**	719	\$2,670	\$2,738	\$1,356	\$2,491	\$2,587	\$2,587	\$2,587	\$2,598	\$3,239	\$4,486	\$5,409	
545**	110	\$2,680	\$1,632	\$1,826	\$2,494	\$2,494	\$2,545	\$2,834	\$2,834	\$3,037	\$3,883	\$4,713	
546**	41	\$15,175	\$12,080	\$7,857	\$8,452	\$9,193	\$11,790	\$18,510	\$29,400	\$34,965	\$36,572	\$41,646	
547**	87	\$2,636	\$1,312	\$2,433	\$2,455	\$2,473	\$2,583	\$2,684	\$2,904	\$2,968	\$2,972	\$3,038	
548**	21	\$5,377	\$7,216	\$2,901	\$3,395	\$3,693	\$4,131	\$4,280	\$4,581	\$5,446	\$8,064	\$23,006	
549**	263	\$2,091	\$3,305	\$1,331	\$1,389	\$1,497	\$1,907	\$1,909	\$1,912	\$1,968	\$3,701	\$5,854	

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)				Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
7IP·	530**						
017	Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook Campus	Brookfield	Н	12	\$3,900	\$1,003	\$6,289
019	Ascension Calumet Hospital	Chilton	Н	4	*	*	*
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	Н	58	\$6,812	\$5,010	\$3,421
315	Aurora Medical Center in Grafton	Grafton	Н	134	\$3,256	\$3,105	\$1,495
043	Aurora Medical Center in Hartford	Hartford	Н	293	\$2,178	\$1,893	\$2,019
072	Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital	Menomonee Falls	Н	8	\$53,428	\$52,653	\$15,938
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	12	\$3,223	\$1,705	\$3,435
253	East Mequon Surgery Center LLC	Mequon	F	42	\$5,964	\$5,010	\$1,991
124	Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center	Sheboygan	Н	156	\$2,058	\$1,845	\$828
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	9	\$3,324	\$2,875	\$1,592
314	Aurora Medical Center in Summit	Summit	Н	106	\$1,831	\$1,357	\$1,194
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	64	\$2,174	\$2,062	\$1,091
233	West Bend Surgery Center	West Bend	F	3	*	*	*
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	218	\$2,525	\$2,105	\$1,460
182	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore	Cudahy	Н	90	\$4,044	\$2,247	\$5,247
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn	Elkhorn	Н	115	\$2,449	\$2,117	\$1,420
412	GLSD Medical LLC	Franklin	Н	7	\$917	\$917	\$0
313	Midwest Orthopedic Specialty Hospital	Franklin	Н	4	*	*	*
418	Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC	Franklin	Н	6	\$4,352	\$3,464	\$2,089
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	445	\$3,695	\$3,540	\$720
189	Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	356	\$2,120	\$1,968	\$805
408	Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC	Kenosha	Н	122	\$3,470	\$3,464	\$812
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	15	\$6,232	\$4,153	\$3,858
421	New Berlin Medical Services, LLC	New Berlin	Н	20	\$3,748	\$3,389	\$1,193
423	Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC	Oak Creek	Н	12	\$3,631	\$3,078	\$1,188
272	The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC	Pewaukee	F	38	\$2,493	\$1,833	\$770
431	North Shore Surgical Suites, LLC	Pleasant Prairie	Н	4	*	*	*
ZIP:	532**						
195	Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin	Glendale	Н	528	\$1,944	\$1,864	\$557
424	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield	Greenfield	Н	86	\$7,594	\$8,310	\$2,679
316	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	28	\$2,814	\$2,296	\$1,579
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	4	*	*	*
168	Aurora Sinai Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	112	\$3,403	\$2,276	\$6,129
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	844	\$2,881	\$2,347	\$1,569
079	Froedtert Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	3	*	*	*
259	Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	115	\$1,555	\$1,221	\$542
283	Metropolitan Medical Center	Shorewood	F	28	\$1,082	\$905	\$633
210	Wauwatosa Surgery Center	Wauwatosa	F	165	\$2,139	\$1,902	\$494
150	Aurora West Allis Medical Center	West Allis	Н	131	\$1,567	\$1,414	\$747
ZIP: 302	534** Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	39	\$4,274	\$1,326	\$4,315

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	10	\$18,105	\$17,289	\$11,381
035	Fort HealthCare	Fort Atkinson	Н	555	\$687	\$621	\$451
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville	Janesville	Н	3	*	*	*
317	SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital	Janesville	Н	7	\$22,242	\$17,841	\$15,686
091	SSM Health Monroe Hospital	Monroe	Н	218	\$2,609	\$2,415	\$487
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	32	\$5,351	\$5,042	\$1,114
ZIP:	537**						
231	Madison Surgery Center, Inc.	Madison	F	170	\$6,518	\$4,066	\$3,426
063	SSM Health St Mary's Hospital	Madison	Н	11	\$2,307	\$2,161	\$848
061	UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	Н	11	\$4,016	\$3,631	\$929
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	Н	16	\$32,003	\$35,228	\$14,562
ZIP:	538**						
112	Crossing Rivers Health	Prairie du Chien	Н	69	\$1,462	\$1,391	\$457
ZIP:	539**						
800	SSM Health St. Clare Hospital – Baraboo	Baraboo	Н	53	\$1,975	\$1,293	\$4,543
022	Prairie Ridge Health	Columbus	Н	105	\$1,965	\$1,290	\$2,888
111	Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics	Portage	Н	8	\$2,617	\$1,261	\$3,728
ZIP:	540**						
046	Hudson Hospital & Clinics	Hudson	Н	4	*	*	*
ZIP:	541**						
067	Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area	Marinette	Н	168	\$2,815	\$2,099	\$1,335
416	Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center	Marinette	Н	7	\$495	\$483	\$59
229	Niagara Health Center	Niagara	F	11	\$766	\$584	\$300
ZIP:	542**						
137	Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County	Two Rivers	Н	20	\$1,757	\$615	\$3,175
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay	Green Bay	Н	146	\$2,094	\$1,434	\$1,791
041	St Mary's Hospital Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	5	\$22,587	\$20,801	\$15,013
ZIP:	544**						
002	Aspirus Langlade Hospital	Antigo	Н	108	\$1,792	\$1,299	\$1,926
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	Н	94	\$2,522	\$2,391	\$538
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	Н	44	\$1,528	\$1,399	\$367
093	Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville	Neillsville	Н	13	\$3,078	\$3,124	\$248
413	BJOSC at Plover	Plover	Н	22	\$3,977	\$3,293	\$1,804
324	Aspirus Plover Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	8	\$1,490	\$1,409	\$287
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	89	\$3,299	\$1,515	\$6,648
279	BJOSC, LLC	Wausau	F	204	\$3,295	\$2,587	\$1,446
249	Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC	Wausau	F	21	\$3,205	\$2,244	\$1,341
220	Wausau Surgery Center	Wausau	F	53	\$2,785	\$2,491	\$760
155	Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc	Wisconsin Rapids	Н	62	\$1,476	\$1,289	\$818

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	545**						
323	Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua	Minocqua	Н	18	\$2,982	\$2,834	\$399
106	Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls	Park Falls	Н	8	\$2,415	\$2,420	\$392
118	Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital	Rhinelander	Н	9	\$4,300	\$2,916	\$5,100
156	Howard Young Medical Center	Woodruff	Н	27	\$1,780	\$1,779	\$227
278	Northwoods Surgery Center	Woodruff	F	48	\$2,814	\$2,494	\$780
ZIP:	546**						
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	Н	6	\$27,584	\$27,725	\$16,442
138	Vernon Memorial Healthcare	Viroqua	Н	32	\$11,786	\$8,299	\$9,267
ZIP:	547**						
217. 198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	Н	59	\$2.466	\$2,455	\$244
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	 H	24	\$2,707	\$2,939	\$336
130	Aspirus Stanley Hospital	Stanley	 H	3	ψ <u>2,</u> 101	Ψ2,000	*
		···- ,		-			
ZIP:	548**					*	
038	Burnett Medical Center	Grantsburg	Н	4	*		*
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	14	\$3,135	\$3,144	\$549
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus	Appleton	Н	4	*	*	*
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,	Appleton	Н	44	\$1,035	\$1,081	\$302
0.40	Inc.	5 "			*	*	*
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	H	4			
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	H	22	\$1,040	\$1,108	\$268
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	10	\$2,007	\$1,345	\$1,868
303	Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	174	\$2,442	\$1,529	\$3,909